
Feeds 
230320.10 
2309.90.91 
2309.90.99 

Live Animals 
0102.90.90 

0104.10.90 

Frve-Year Phaseout 

Meats 
0204.10.00 
020422.20 
0204.2120 
1602.10.00 
160220.10 

Animal Products 
0503.00.10 
0506.10.90 

0510.00.90 

1505.10.00 
1505.90.00 
1506.00.00 

Dried beet pulp 
Complete feeds 
Other feeds, premixes, etc. 

Live bovine animals 
(except dairy and purebred) 
Live sheep (other than purebred) 

Meat of lambs, fresh chilled or frozen 
Lamb  cuts, bone in 
Boneless lamb, fresh or chilled 
Other prepared meat, homogenized 
Patés de foie with truffles 

Horsehair and waste, put up as a layer with support material 
Ossein and bones treated 
with acid; other 
Ambergris, castoreum, civet and musk, cantharides, bile, 
glands and other products used in the preparation of 
pharrnaceutical products 
Wool grease, crude 
Wool grease, other 
Other animal fats and oils 

4% 
5% 

12.5% 

2.21e/ kg 

$1.00/hd 

6.61e/kg 
6.61e/kg 
6.61e/kg 

15% 
15% 

25% 
10.2% 

10.2% 

10.2% 
10.2% 
10.9% 

KS. Tariff 
Current Canadian 

Tariffs Description 

Table B1 (cont.) 
Phaseout Periods for Canadian and U.S. Agricultural Tariffs, 
Except where Canadian Tariff Already Free,  

' See Table B2 for phaseout of U.S. agricultural tari ffs where corresponding Canadian tanff is already free. 
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