Table B1 (cont.)
Phaseout Periods for Canadian and U.S. Agricultural Tariffs,
Except where Canadian Tariff Already Free¹

H.S. Tariff	Description	Current Canadian Tariffs
Feeds		
2303.20.10	Dried beet pulp	4%
2309.90.91	Complete feeds	5%
2309.90.99	Other feeds, premixes, etc.	12.5%
Live Animals		
0102.90.90	Live bovine animals	2.21¢/kg
	(except dairy and purebred)	A 4 60 (1 1
0104.10.90	Live sheep (other than purebred)	\$1.00/hd
Five-Year Phase	out	
Meats		
0204.10.00	Meat of lambs, fresh chilled or frozen	6.61¢/kg
0204.22.20	Lamb cuts, bone in	6.61¢/kg
0204.23.20	Boneless lamb, fresh or chilled	6.61¢/kg
1602.10.00	Other prepared meat, homogenized	15%
1602.20.10	Patés de foie with truffles	15%
Animal Products 0503.00.10		25%
0506.10.90	Horsehair and waste, put up as a layer with support material Ossein and bones treated	10.2%
0000.10.30	with acid; other	10.270
0510.00.90	Ambergris, castoreum, civet and musk, cantharides, bile,	10.2%
	glands and other products used in the preparation of	10.270
	pharmaceutical products	
1505.10.00	Wool grease, crude	10.2%
1505.90.00	Wool grease, other	10.2%
1506.00.00	Other animal fats and oils	10.9%

¹ See Table B2 for phaseout of U.S. agricultural tariffs where corresponding Canadian tariff is already free.